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APPLICATION FOR E
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
l. Operator and Well
Operator name & address OGRID Number
XTO Energy Inc.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
DARRIN STEED 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number API Number
GORDON JC D 5 30-045-06412
uL Section Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line County
C 24 27N 10W 1,190° NORTH 1,650 WEST SAN JUAN
1. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
03/16/01
Date Workover Completed:
03/17/01 SURFACE COMMINGLE
113 Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of __San Juan
Darrin Steed , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and4fig¢ data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

for this Well are complete and accurate.

Signature @M ,W Title Prodcti

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this /< dg

Notary Py

ic ‘

My Commission expires: ZQ /10/03

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completedon . $~/7 . 200

/)
Signaturg/Disyict Superviso OCD District Date
é’Zﬂ‘ ﬁfw AZrec ﬂ 02-08-2002

VIt DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL WORKOVER
Tuesday, December 04, 2001
Page 1 of 1
GORDON, JC D WELL# 5
RESERVOIR: DAKOTA
OBJECTIVE:  Surfcmgl
3/16/01 Dug ditch fr/mtr run outlet to comp suc @ JC Gordon B

3/17/01

#1. Began installing welded 3" S40 FB pipe & pre-fab
risers. SDFN.

Completed installation of welded 3" S40 FB pipe fr/mtr
run outlet to comp suc @ JC Gordon B #1. SD JC
Gordon B #1 comp & installed comp suc manifold for
surf cmgl. Re-std comp. Disconnected mtr run fr/EPFS
lateral & connected to new 3" line to comp suc.
Backfilled ditch. SITP 135 psig, SICP 150. Op tbg to
surf cmgl comp @ 4:00 p.m., 3/16/01. Chg'd EPFS mtr
#73959 to CTOC alloc mtr #22030 & JC Gordon B #1 EPFS
mtr #74038 to EPFS CDP sales mtr. Surf cmgl complete.




Well: J C GORDOND No.: 5

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY AP!: 3004506412
Township: 27.0N Range: 10W
Section: 24 Unit: C
Land Type F County:  San Juan
Accumulated:
Oil: 5212 (BBLS) Gas: 671446 (MCF)
Water: 3212 (BBLS) Days Prodt 7261 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2585 0 31 0 2585
February 0 2989 0 28 0 5574
March 0 2829 0 31 0 8403
April 0 2575 65 30 0 10978
May 0 2693 0 31 0 13671
June 0 2218 40 30 0 15889
July 0 1885 0 26 0] 17774
August 0 2471 0 31 0 20245
September 0 1890 30 30 0 22135
October 260 2464 25 31 260 24599
November 4 2211 0 30 264 26810
December 0 1766 0 31 264 28576
Total 264 28576 160 360

Year: 1998

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. QOil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 22 1303 0 31 286 29879
February 8 1399 50 28 294 31278
March 7 1734 0 31 301 33012
April 0 2059 0 30 301 35071
May 10 2803 0 31 311 37874
June 5 1703 0 30 316 39577
July 2 1604 0 31 318 41181
August 1 1001 0 31 319 42182
September 0 756 40 30 319 42938
October 6 1318 0 31 325 44256
November 11 2299 0 30 336 46555
December 10 2021 0 31 346 48576
Total 82 20000 90 365

Year: 1999

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 11 2319 0 31 357 50895
February 2 1804 0 28 359 52699
March 3 2109 0 31 362 54808
April 1 2023 50 30 363 56831
May 0 2238 0 31 363 59069




June 2 1946 33 30 365 61015
July 4 1618 0 26 369 62633
August 18 2116 0 31 387 64749
September 14 1908 0 30 401 66657
October 9 1812 0 31 410 68469
November 21 2098 0 30 431 70567
December 21 2084 80 31 452 72651
Total 106 24075 163 360

Year: 2000

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oi(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 1" 1525 0 31 463 74176
February 0 1890 0 29 463 76066
March 19 1530 20 30 482 77596
April 20 1706 18 29 502 79302
May 25 1828 0 31 527 81130
June 5 1557 0 30 532 82687
July 20 1666 20 31 552 84353
August 7 1495 0 30 559 85848
September 17 1857 0 30 576 87705
October 18 1678 0 31 594 89383
November 17 1653 0 29 611 91036
December 15 1726 0 31 626 92762
Total 174 20111 58 362

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 6 1652 0 31 632 94414
February 32 1527 80 28 664 95941
March 18 2182 0 31 682 98123
April 2 2480 0 30 684 100603
May 9 2158 80 31 693 102761
June 5 1870 0 29 698 104631

Total 72 11869 160 180




